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1969 Senate Bill 446 Date puhblished:
February 6, 1970

CHAPTER 354, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 341.04 (1) (a) and (b) and 341.09 (2) of the statutes,
relating to operation of a vehicle after application for registration and
certificate of title has been made.

The people of the stute of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. 341.04 (1) (a) and (b) of the statutes [are amended] to
read:

341.04 (1) (a) A vehicle may be operated by a private person seithin
& period of 15 days after the date of purchase of such vehicle by such
private person or szwthin & pewmod of 15 dexs after the date such person
moved to this state if application for registration and certificate of title
has been made.

(b) All vehicles subject to renewal of registration may be operated
sathout displavine eurzent repistration for 4 pexiod of 15 davs folloswing the
date of expiration; provided that application for reregistration has been
made.

SecTioN 2. 341.09 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

341.09 (2) Upon request therefor by a person who has made applica-
tion for registration and paid the registration fee, the division shall issue to
him without charge a temporary operation permit if it appears that he
would otherwise be unable to lawfully operate his vehicle pending receipt
by him of his registration plates. Sueh pesmit expires on the 15th day from
the date of issnaneer
Approved January 19, 1970.




